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Public NoticesKansas Classified Ad Network

Estate of
L. Eckhart

Adoption           
ADOPT: A young happily married 
financially secure couple with
daughter long to share hearts and home 
with newborn. Expenses paid. Lauri/ 
Jonathan 1866-227-7747, Pin 7918.
  ——————————————

ADOPTION - Loving financially secure  
married couple want to give your new-
born our love and a happy and secure 
home. Call our attorney about Amy/Ira 
800-492-2011.
  ——————————————

Adoption: Loving, educated, financially 
secure couple can give your baby the 
best in life. Let us be there for you. 
Expenses paid. Pat & Thomas 1-888-
714-0380.
 —————————————— 

Business Opportunity           
ALL CASH CANDY ROUTE. Do you 
earn $800 in a day? Your own local 
candy route. Includes 30 Machines 
and Candy. All for $9995. 1-888-753-
3441.
  ——————————————

Loomix ® Feed supplements is seeking 
Dealers. Motivated individuals with 
cattle knowledge and community ties. 
Contact Allison @ 800-870-0356/ain-
gram@loomix.com to find out if there is 
a Dealership opportunity in your area.
  ——————————————

Career Opportunity           
The United States Border Patrol is now 
hiring.  Agent salary is approximately 
$70,000 per year within the first three 
years of employment.  Border Patrol 
Agents enjoy excellent federal benefits 
that include medical and retirement 
plans.  Call 1-888-376-6419 or visit 
www.borderpatrol.gov.
  ——————————————

Educational           

Airlines Are Hiring - Train for high 
paying Aviation Maintenance Career. 
FAA approved program. Financial aid 
if qualified. Job placement assistance. 
Call Aviation Institute of Maintenance. 
(888) 349-5387.
  ——————————————

Increase your Railroad hiring potential! 
Train at NARS, Overland Park, KS. 
Complete training 4-8 weeks. Average 
salary $63k. Lender info available.  
Conductor, Electrical/Mechanical, 
Freight Car, Signal, Welder. 800-228-
3378. www.RailroadTraining.com.
  ——————————————

MISSOURI WELDING INSTITUTE. 
Nevada, Missouri. Become a Certified 
Pipe/Structural Welder. Graduate in 18 
weeks, earn up to $35/hour. Companies 
calling weekly searching for our gradu-
ates. 1-800-667-5885.
  ——————————————

Help Wanted           
Heavy Equipment Training. Cranes-
Dozers-Loaders. Huge Job Demand. 
National Certification. Licensed by OB-
PVS. Oklahoma College of Construc-
tion, 280 Quadrom, OKC, OK. www.
Heavy9.com. 1-866-726-0577.
  ——————————————

Help Wanted/Truck Driver           
CDL A Teams Wanted. Split $1.06 per 
mile. $1100/wk. min. per driver. O/O 
teams $2.45/mile. $1,000 bonus. 800-
835-9471.
  ——————————————

Driver - Join a Financially Stable Com-
pany that Pays for Experience!  100% 
Debt Free. Flexible Home Time. Daily/
Weekly Pay. Qualify Immediately. 
888-562-7783. 4 mos OTR/CDL-A 
Required. O/O’s 800-437-5907. www.
knighttrans.com.
  ——————————————

Drivers-Flatbed .44 /Mi Recent Avg 
all miles Paid. Immediate Openings! 
Peterbilts Available 800-771-6318.
  ——————————————

Drivers-Students: Start your new career 
with Sponsored Training or Tuition 
Reimbursement! Possible $40k 1st 
year! Exp’d Drivers ask about our 
$5000 Sign-on! www.ffeinc.com. 800-
569-9232.
  ——————————————

Drivers: 13 Drivers Needed! Sign-on 
Bonus. 35-42 cpm. Earn over $1000 
weekly. Excellent Benefits. Need CDL-A 
, 3 mos recent OTR. 800-635-8669.
  ——————————————

The Only Call you Need to Make! 
OTR Drivers wanted. Prepass EZPass. 
Every 60K miles raises. 2006 newer 
equipment. APU Equipped Passenger/
Pet Policy. 100% No touch. Butler 
Transport. 1-800-528-7825.
  ——————————————

Legal Services           
Social Security disability claims; Saun-
ders & Saunders Attorneys at Law.  No 
recovery, No fee!  1-800-259-8548.
  ——————————————

Special Notice           
Shrine Bowl, July 26, Emporia, Benefit-
ing Shriners Hospitals for Children. 
1.800.530.5524, ksshrine.com. 5K, Arts 
& Crafts Fair, Parade, Poker Run, Kids 
Fair, HS Combine, All-Star Football, 
and MORE.
  ——————————————

Steel Buildings For Sale           
20x8x8; 40x8x8; 48x8.5x9.5 SHIP-
PING CONTAINERS. Camlock doors, 
hardwood floors support forklift. Deliv-
ery available. 1-785-655-9430 Solo-
mon; 620-277-2367 Garden City. www.
chuckhenry.com complete web listing, 
photos, specs, pricing.

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, July 9, 16, 23, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR 
COUNTY, KANSAS

(Magistrate - Probate)

In the Matter of the estate of
LOIS M. ECKHART, Deceased

Case No. 08-PR-23

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION FOR 
PROBATE OF WILL

AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO 

ALL PERSONS CONCERNED
You are hereby notified that on the 3rd day of 

July, 2008, a petition was filed in said court by 
Elmo Lund, as Petitioner for the estate of Lois 
M. Eckhart, deceased, praying for admission to 
probate of the will of Lois M. Eckhart dated July 
6, 2005, which is filed with said petition, and 
for the appointment of Elmo Lund, as Executor 
pursuant to the laws of the State of Kansas.

You are hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto on or before the 31st day of 
July, 2008, at 10:00 o fclock a.m. of said day 
in said court, in the city of Oberlin, in Decatur 

Estate of
V. Hoppas

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Published in The Oberlin Herald,

Wednesday, July 16, 23, 30, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECA-
TUR COUNTY, KANSAS

PROBATE DIVISION
In the Matter of the Estate of)

M. Sue Long, Clerk

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING
The governing body of 

JENNINGS
will meet on the 7th day of August, 2008 at 7:30 p.m. at Jennings City Office for the purpose of 

hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax. 

Detailed budget information is available at the Jennings City Office
and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2009 Expenditures and Amount of Current Year Estimate for2008 Ad Valorem Tax establish 

the maximum limits of the 2009 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

General
Bond & Interest
Employee Benefits
Library
Special Highway
Water
Sewer
Com. Bldg Renovation
Municipal Equip Reserve
Capital Improvements
Special Projects
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditure
Total Tax Levied
Assessed Valuation
Outstanding Indebtedness,
January 1,
G.O. Bonds
Revenue Bonds
Other
Lease Purchase Principal
Total
*Tax rates are expressed in mills

Expenditures

36,691
6,331
3,411
2,065

17,131
2,138

912

43,648
112,327

0
112,327
15,712

372,201

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate*

25.608
6.997
4.944
4.667

42.216

Expenditures

45,000
9,129
5,000
3,000

10,000
17,000

2,900
1,558

41,492
135,079

0
135,079

23,453
555,752

Actual
Tax Rate*

26.107
7.233
4.410
4.450

42.200

Expenditures

49,000
6,900
4,200
3,500

21,800
51,800
22,800

698
780

2,031
66,746

230,255
0

230,255

499,715

Amount of 2009 

Ad Valorem Tax

14,649
1,295
2,345
2,903

21,192

Estimate 

Tax Rate*

29.315
2.591
4.693
5.809

42.408

2006 2007 2008

21,300
 0
 0
 0

21,300

16,300
 0
 0
 0

16,300

26,000
 0
 0
 0

26,000

Prior Year Actual for 2007 Current Year Estimate for 2008                           Proposed Budget 2009

County, Kansas, at which time and place said 
cause will be heard. Should you fail therein, 
judgement and decree will be entered in due 
course upon said petition.

All creditors are notified to exhibit their 
demands against the said estate within four 
months from the date of the first publication 
of this notice as provided by law and if their 
demands are not thus exhibited they shall be 
forever barred.

Elmo Lund, Petitioner

LUND LAW FIRM CHARTERED
118 West Hall Street
Post Office B ox 267
Oberlin, Kansas, 67749
Phone (785) 475-2312
Attorney for Petitioner

VIRGIL HOPPAS, Deceased.)
Case No. 2007-PR-18

NOTICE OF HEARING ON
PETITION FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO 
ALL PERSONS CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition has 
been filed in said court by Jeremy Hoppas and 
Justin Hoppas, co-executors of the estate of 
Virgil Hoppas, deceased, praying for a final 
settlement of said estate, approval of the acts, 
proceedings and accounts of the executor, al-
lowance for the services of the co-executors 
and attorney’s fees and expenses; and also 
praying that the court determine the heirs 
entitled to the estate and the proportion or part 
thereof to which each is entitled, and distribute 
and assign the same to them in accordance 
with the provisions of decedent’s will; that the 
administration of the estate be closed; that the 
co-executors be discharged and released from 
further liability.  

You are hereby required to file your written 
defenses thereto on or before the 8th day of 
August, 2008, at 10:00 a.m. of said day, in said 
court, in the city of Oberlin, Decatur County, 
Kansas, at which time and place said cause 
will be heard. Should you fail therein, judgment 
and decree will be entered in due course upon 
said petition.

Jeremy Hoppas, Executor
Justin Hoppas, Executor

Steven W. Hirsch
HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP
124 So. Penn--Box 296
Oberlin, KS  67749
(785) 475-2296
Attorney for Estate
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Headed 
back to 
school?

Take us 
with you 
and get 
all the 

news from 
HOME.

Subscribe today!

How are you going to pay for college?
The State of Kansas wants to help you start saving for the ever 
increasing costs of college or other postsecondary education. 
 
 
 
 
The Kansas Investments Developing Scholars  
(KIDS) Matching Grant program will match the  
first $600 that participants contribute to a  
Learning Quest 529 Education Savings Plan  
account. KIDS was developed for Kansas  
residents with incomes less than 200% of  
the federal poverty level. 
 
2008 is the last year of this three-year pilot  
project, and enrollment is limited to the first  
1,200 applicants. Contributions must be  
received by Dec. 31, 2008 to be eligible  
for matching grant funds. 
 
Call 1-866-504-5898 or visit www.KansasStateTreasurer.com/KIDS to apply. 

KIDS is administered by Kansas State Treasurer Lynn Jenkins, CPA. 
Paid for with taxes or public funds.                     LQ-ADV-61088  0806

Household of:

1  =  $20,800
2  =  $28,000
3  =  $35,200
4  =  $42,400
5  =  $49,600
6  =  $56,800

For each addi- 
tional person in  
the family, add  
$7,200

You could WIN a 

$1,000
Shopping Spree 
See pages 4B & 5B for all the details!

Rawlins
County
Health
Center

707 Grant
Atwood, KS

67730
(785) 626-3211

Bringing
Specialized
Healthcare

To Your
Community

August
2008

RAWLINS
COUNTY
HEALTH
CENTER

COMMUNITY
CALENDAR

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25

Sat

MRI Mobile Unit

Vasc Ultrasounds

MRI Mobile Unit

Vasc Ultrasounds

MRI Mobile Unit

Vasc Ultrasounds

TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT
WITH A VISITING PHYSICIAN,

PLEASE CALL
(785)626-3211

Cheryl Banister, RN
Specialty Clinic Director

Diabetic Clinic

Echocardiograms
Ultrasounds

Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab

McDonald

Clinic - p.m.

Diabetic Clinic

Echocardiograms

Ultrasounds

Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab Diabetic Clinic

Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab

McDonald

Clinic - p.m.

McDonald

Clinic - p.m.

Nuclear Stress

In House Services Available Daily

CT Scan ** Bone Mineral Density

** EKG

Electrocardiograms

12

Cardiac Rehab

3 4
Cardiac Rehab

Cardiac Rehab

1 2

26 27 28
McDonald

Clinic - p.m.

Ultrasounds

Diabetic Clinic

Cardiac Rehab

Echocardiograms

Ultrasounds

Dr. Frankum
Surgery

Dr. Reeves
Podaitary

Dr. Reeves
Podaitary

Mammograms

29 30

Dr. Curtis
Cardiology

Dr. Saba
Orthopedics

Dr. Rubinowitz
Oncology

Dr. Miller
Cardiology

Dr. Reeves
Podaitary

Cardiac RehabMRI Mobile Unit

Vasc Ultrasounds

Echocardiograms
Ultrasounds

Echocardiograms
Ultrasounds

Echocardiograms
Ultrasounds

Echocardiograms

Ultrasounds

Echocardiograms

Ultrasounds

July
30

Dr. Curtis
Cardiology

Put your 
ad here!

Call Dave 
today

at 
475-2206


