Kansas Classified Ad Network

ADOPT: A young happily married financially secure couple with

daughter long to share hearts and home with newborn. Expenses paid. Lauri/ Jonathan 1866-227-7747, Pin 7918,

ADOPTION - Loving financially secure

married couple want to give your new-

born our love and a happy and secure home. Call our attorney about Amy/Ira 800-492-2011. Adoption: Loving, educated, financially

secure couple can give your baby the best in life. Let us be there for you. Expenses paid. Pat & Thomas 1-888-

Business Opportunity

ALL CASH CANDY ROUTE. Do you earn \$800 in a day? Your own local candy route. Includes 30 Machines and Candy. All for \$9995. 1-888-753-

Loomix ® Feed supplements is seeking Dealers. Motivated individuals with cattle knowledge and community ties. Contact Allison @ 800-870-0356/aingram@loomix.com to find out if there is a Dealership opportunity in your area.

Career Opportunity

The United States Border Patrol is now hiring. Agent salary is approximately \$70,000 per year within the first three years of employment. Border Patrol Agents enjoy excellent federal benefits that include medical and retirement plans. Call 1-888-376-6419 or visit www.borderpatrol.gov.

Put your

ad here!

Call Dave

today

475-2206

paying Aviation Maintenance Career. FAA approved program. Financial aid if qualified. Job placement assistance. Call Aviation Institute of Maintenance. (888) 349-5387.

Increase your Railroad hiring potential! Train at NARS, Overland Park, KS. Complete training 4-8 weeks. Average salary \$63k. Lender info available. Conductor, Electrical/Mechanical, Freight Car, Signal, Welder. 800-228-3378. www.RailroadTraining.com.

MISSOURI WELDING INSTITUTE. Nevada, Missouri. Become a Certified The Only Call you Need to Make! Pipe/Structural Welder. Graduate in 18 weeks, earn up to \$35/hour. Companies calling weekly searching for our graduates. 1-800-667-5885.

Help Wanted

Heavy Equipment Training. Cranes-Dozers-Loaders. Huge Job Demand. National Certification. Licensed by OB-PVS. Oklahoma College of Construction, 280 Quadrom, OKC, OK. www. Heavy9.com. 1-866-726-0577.

Help Wanted/Truck Driver

CDL A Teams Wanted. Split \$1.06 per mile. \$1100/wk. min. per driver. O/O teams \$2.45/mile. \$1,000 bonus. 800-

Driver - Join a Financially Stable Company that Pays for Experience! 100% Debt Free. Flexible Home Time. Daily/ Weekly Pay. Qualify Immediately. 888-562-7783. 4 mos OTR/CDL-A Required. O/O's 800-437-5907. www. knighttrans.com.

Airlines Are Hiring - Train for high Drivers-Flatbed .44 /Mi Recent Avg all miles Paid. Immediate Openings! Peterbilts Available 800-771-6318.

> Drivers-Students: Start your new career with Sponsored Training or Tuition Reimbursement! Possible \$40k 1st year! Exp'd Drivers ask about our \$5000 Sign-on! www.ffeinc.com. 800-

> Drivers: 13 Drivers Needed! Sign-on Bonus. 35-42 cpm. Earn over \$1000 weekly. Excellent Benefits. Need CDL-A , 3 mos recent OTR. 800-635-8669.

OTR Drivers wanted. Prepass EZPass. Every 60K miles raises, 2006 newer equipment. APU Equipped Passenger/ Pet Policy. 100% No touch. Butler Transport. 1-800-528-7825.

Legal Services

Social Security disability claims; Saunders & Saunders Attorneys at Law. No recovery, No fee! 1-800-259-8548.

Special Notice

Shrine Bowl, July 26, Emporia, Benefiting Shriners Hospitals for Children. 1.800.530.5524, ksshrine.com. 5K, Arts & Crafts Fair, Parade, Poker Run, Kids Fair, HS Combine, All-Star Football, and MORE.

Steel Buildings For Sale

20x8x8; 40x8x8; 48x8.5x9.5 SHIP-PINGCONTAINERS, Camlock doors, hardwood floors support forklift. Delivery available. 1-785-655-9430 Solomon: 620-277-2367 Garden City, www. chuckhenry.com complete web listing, photos, specs, pricing.

> Household of: 1 = \$20,800

2 = \$28,000

3 = \$35,200

4 = \$42,400

5 = \$49,600

6 = \$56,800

For each addi-

tional person in

the family, add

Total

Tax rates are expressed in mills

M. Sue Long, Clerk

August

2008

\$7,200

How are you going to pay for college?

The State of Kansas wants to help you start saving for the ever increasing costs of college or other postsecondary education.



The Kansas Investments Developing Scholars (KIDS) Matching Grant program will match the first \$600 that participants contribute to a Learning Quest 529 Education Savings Plan account. KIDS was developed for Kansas residents with incomes less than 200% of the federal poverty level.

2008 is the last year of this three-year pilot project, and enrollment is limited to the first 1,200 applicants. Contributions must be received by Dec. 31, 2008 to be eligible for matching grant funds.

Call 1-866-504-5898 or visit www.KansasStateTreasurer.com/KIDS to apply.

KIDS is administered by Kansas State Treasurer Lynn Jenkins, CPA.

Paid for with taxes or public funds. LO-ADV-61088 0806



Headed back to school?

Take us with you and get all the news from HOME.

Subscribe today!

Subscribers whose mailing address is in Decatur, Norton, Rawlins, Sheridan, Thomas and Red Willow counties Elsewhere in Kansas \$38 Elsewhere in the United States \$42

Students in Kansas \$27 • Students out of state \$30

To order your subscription, fill out the coupon below and send it with payment to:

THE OBERLIN HERALD

170 S. Penn Ave. Oberlin, Kan. 67749

City...... State...... Zip.......

Public Notices

Estate of L. Eckhart

(Published in The Oberlin Herald, Wednesday, July 9, 16, 23, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECATUR (Magistrate - Probate)

In the Matter of the estate of LOIS M. ECKHART, Deceased Case No. 08-PR-23

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION FOR PROBATE OF WILL AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS THE STATE OF KANSAS TO

ALL PERSONS CONCERNED You are hereby notified that on the 3rd day of July, 2008, a petition was filed in said court by Elmo Lund, as Petitioner for the estate of Lois M. Eckhart, deceased, praying for admission to probate of the will of Lois M. Eckhart dated July 6, 2005, which is filed with said petition, and for the appointment of Elmo Lund, as Executor pursuant to the laws of the State of Kansas.

You are hereby required to file your written defenses thereto on or before the 31st day of July, 2008, at 10:00 o fclock a.m. of said day in said court, in the city of Oberlin, in Decatur County, Kansas, at which time and place said cause will be heard. Should you fail therein judgement and decree will be entered in due

All creditors are notified to exhibit their demands against the said estate within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice as provided by law and if their demands are not thus exhibited they shall be forever barred.

Elmo Lund, Petitioner

LUND LAW FIRM CHARTERED 118 West Hall Street Post Office B ox 267 Oberlin, Kansas, 67749 Phone (785) 475-2312 Attorney for Petitioner

Estate of V. Hoppas

(Published in The Oberlin Herald, Wednesday, July 16, 23, 30, 2008)3t

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DECA-TUR COUNTY, KANSAS PROBATE DIVISION In the Matter of the Estate of)

VIRGIL HOPPAS, Deceased.)

Case No. 2007-PR-18 NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition has been filed in said court by Jeremy Hoppas and Justin Hoppas, co-executors of the estate of Virgil Hoppas, deceased, praying for a final settlement of said estate, approval of the acts, proceedings and accounts of the executor, alowance for the services of the co-executors and attorney's fees and expenses; and also praying that the court determine the heirs entitled to the estate and the proportion or part thereof to which each is entitled, and distribute and assign the same to them in accordance with the provisions of decedent's will; that the administration of the estate be closed; that the co-executors be discharged and released from further liability.

You are hereby required to file your written defenses thereto on or before the 8th day of August, 2008, at 10:00 a.m. of said day, in said court, in the city of Oberlin, Decatur County, will be heard. Should you fail therein, judgment and decree will be entered in due course upon

Jeremy Hoppas, Executor Justin Hoppas, Executor

Steven W. Hirsch HIRSCH & PRATT, LLP 124 So. Penn--Box 296 Oberlin, KS 67749 (785) 475-2296 Attorney for Estate

16,300

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The governing body of **JENNINGS**

will meet on the 7th day of August, 2008 at 7:30 p.m. at Jennings City Office for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.

> Detailed budget information is available at the Jennings City Office and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2009 Expenditures and Amount of Current Year Estimate for 2008 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2009 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

	Prior Year Actual for	2007	Current Year Estimat	e for 2008	Proposed Budget 2009		
Fund	Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Estimate Tax Rate*
General	36,691	25.608	45,000	26.107	49,000	14,649	29.315
Bond & Interest	6,331	6.997	9,129	7.233	6,900	1,295	2.591
Employee Benefits	3,411	4.944	5,000	4.410	4,200	2.345	4.693
Library	2,065	4.667	3,000	4.450	3,500	2,903	5.809
Special Highway			10,000		21,800		
Water	17,131		17,000		51,800		
Sewer	2,138		2,900		22,800		
Com. Bldg Renovation	912		1,558		698		
Municipal Equip Reserve					780		
Capital Improvements					2,031		
Special Projects	43,648		41,492		66,746		
Totals	112,327	42.216	135,079	42.200	230,255	21,192	42.408
Less: Transfers	0		0		0		
Net Expenditure	112,327		135,079		230,255		
Total Tax Levied	15,712		23,453			-	
Assessed Valuation	372,201		555,752		499,715		
Outstanding Indebtedness, January 1,	2006	_	2007		2008	· 	
G.O. Bonds	26,000		21,300		16,300		
Revenue Bonds	0	0		T [0		
Other	0		0		0]	
Lease Purchase Principal	0		0		0	- 1	

26.000

RE	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Rawlins County Health				July 30 Dr. Curtis Cardiology		Cardiac Rehab Echocardograms Ultrasounds	2
Center RAWLINS COUNTY	3	4 Cardiac Rehab	5 McDonald Clinic - p.m.	6 Diabetic Clinic Edocadogams Ultrasounds Cardiac Rehab	7 MRI Mobile Unit Vasc Ultrasounds	8 Echocardogams Ultrasounds Cardiac Rehab	9
HEALTH CENTER COMMUNITY CALENDAR	10	11 Cardiac Rehab	12 McDonald Clinic - p.m.	13 Diabetic Clinic Echocardiograms Ultrasounds Cardiac Rehab Dr. Frankum Surgery	Dr. Reeves Podaitary MRI Mobile Unit Vasc Ultrasounds	15 Cardiac Rehab Echocardiograms Ultrasounds	16
707 Grant Atwood, KS 67730 (785) 626-3211	17	18 Cardiac Rehab	19 McDonald Clinic - p.m.	20 Mammograms Diabetic Clinic Ultrasounds Nuclear Stress Cardiac Rehab Dr. Curtis Cardiology	21 Dr. Saba Orthopedics Dr. Reeves Podaitary MRI Mobile Unit Vasc Ultrasounds	22 Cardiac Rehab Echocardiograms Ultrasounds Dr. Reeves Podaitary	23
Bringing Specialized Healthcare To Your	24	25 Cardiac Rehab Dr. Rubinowitz Oncology	McDonald Clinic - p.m. Dr. Miller Cardiology	27 Diabetic Clinic Echocardiograms Ultrasounds Cardiac Rehab	28 MRI Mobile Unit Vasc Ultrasounds	29 Cardiac Rehab Echocardiograms Ultrasounds	30
Community				то	SCHEDUL	E AN APPO	INTMENT

In House Services Available Daily CT Scan ** Bone Mineral Density ** EKG

Electrocardiograms

TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT WITH A VISITING PHYSICIAN, PLEASE CALL (785)626-3211 Cheryl Banister, RN **Specialty Clinic Director**

You could WIN a

spree \$1,000 sopping

Shopping Spree

See pages 4B & 5B for all the details!